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This page is being updated and links added when time allows

Distance from Meadowhall as the crow flies

Places to visit or re visit

Abbeydale Industrial Hamlet Musuem
Adlington Hall

Alford Manor House

Anderton Boat Lift

Anson Engine Museum

Apedale Heritage Centre

Appleby Frodingham Railway Preservation Society
Ashworth Barracks

Askham Bryan Wildlife & Conservation Park
Astley Green Colliery Museum

Avro Museum

Aysgarth Falls

Batemans Brewery

Battle of Britain Memorial Flight Visitor Centre
Belton House NT

Black Country Museum

Black Sheep Brewery

Bollington Brewery

Bolsover Castle

Bridlington Birds of Prey & Animal Park

Brimham Rocks

Brodsworth Hall
Brookside Miniature Railway and Garden Centre

Bubblecar Museum Boston

Bugtopia Hornsea

Burghley House, Stamford

Burnby Hall Gardens and Museum

Burton Agnes Hall

Cadbury World

Castle Howard

Cauke Abbey NT

Chatsworth House

Cheddleton Flint Mill

Claythorpe Water Mill
Conisborough Castle

Cranwell Aviation Heritage Museum
Crich Tram Museum

Dambusters Memorial Woodhall Spa
David Mellor Factory and Museum

Denby Pottery
Doddington Hall
Dunham Massey NT

Eden Camp

Elsecar Heritage Centre and Railway

Embsay & Bolton Abbey Steam Railway
Emmerdale Studio Experience

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited
Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited
Visited

S72QW
SK10 4LF
LN13 9HT
CW9 6FW
SK12 1TD
ST57LB
DN16 1AX
DN4 9EY
YO23 3FR
M29 7JB

DL8 3TH
PE24 4]JE
LN4 4SY
NG32 2LW
DY1 45Q
HG4 4EN
SK10 5JT
S44 6PR
YO15 3QF.
HG3 4DW
DN5 7XJ
SK12 1BY
PE22 7AW
HU18 1UT
PE9 3JY
YO42 2QF
YO25 4NB
B30 1JR
YO60 7DA
DE73 7LE
DE45 1PP
ST13 7HL
LN13 ODU
DN12 3BU
NG34 8QR
DE4 5DP
LN10 6 QL
S32 1BA
DE5 8NX
LN6 4RU
WA14 4S)
YO17 6RT
S74 8HJ
BD23 6 AF
LS17 9LG

Vv

45
82
65
45
60
55
15
50
72

95
92
80
57
92
75
40
20
77
60

52
78
75
80
56
75
92
75
60
22
45

10

35

20

80
10
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Eyam Welldressings and Carnival
Farndale and the Daffy Run

Filey Brigg

Flintham Museum

Forbidden Corner

Fountains Abbey & Studley Royal
Gainsborough Old Hall

Gapping Gill

Gordale Scar

Goyt Valley

Great British Car Journey

Grimsby Fishing Heritage Centre
Gunby Estate, Hall and Gardens NT
Haddon Hall

Hardwick Hall NT

Harewood Hill Climb Track
Harlaxton Manor, Grantham
Harmby Waterfall

Heckington Windmill, Heckington
Heights of Abraham

Helmsley Castle

Highways England Control Room - Wakefield
Holly Hagg

Humber Car Museum

Ingleborough Caves

Int Cntr for Birds of Prey, Duncombe Centre
International Bomber Command Centre
Iron Bridge Museum

Janet's Foss

JCB Visitors Centre (Weekdays only)
Jodrell Bank

John Smedley’s Lea Mills
Kedleston Hall NT

Keithley and Worth Valley Railway
Kelham Island Museum

Kinema in the woods

Kirklees Light Railway

Lifewise 999

Lincoln Road Transport Museum
Lincoln Vintage Vehicles Museum

Lincolnshire Aviation Heritage Centre East Kirkby

Lincolnshire Life Museum

Lincolnshire Wildlife Park, Friskney

Lion Salt Works - Northwich, Cheshire

Little Moreton Hall NT

Lyme Park NT

Mablethorpe Seal Sanctuary & Wildlife Centre
Markham Grange Nursery & Steam Museum
Metheringham Airfield Visitors Centre

96 x Midland Railway - Butterley

Visited
Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited
Visited
Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited
Visited

Visited

YO62 7LF
YO14 6BT
NG23 5LF
DL8 4DQ
HG4 3DY
DN21 2NB

SK17 6TT
DES6 2HE
DN31 1Uz
PE23 5SS
DE45 1LA
S44.5QJ
LS17 9LG
NG32 1AG

DE4 3NT

WEF2 7UA

HUS8 8BB

YO62 5EB

LN4 2HQ
TF8 7DQ

DE4 5AG

LN10 6QD
HD8 9XIJ
S66 8LB
LN6 3QT

CW09 6ES

DN5 7XB
LN4 3WF

100

35

25

90

29

20
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97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Moira Furnace

Moulton Windmill, Spalding
Museum of Childhood NT
Museum of East Yorks Life

Museum of Making, Derby, England

Museum of Time Keeping

National Brewery Centre

National Emergency Services Museum
National Holocaust Centre and Museum
National Holocaust Centre and Museum Laxton
National Memorial Arboretum

National Mining Museum

National Railway Museum

National Space Centre

Newark Air Museum

Newstead Abbey

Normanby Hall Country Park, Scunthorpe
North Yorkshire Coast -Runswick Bay (or Staithes)
Old Mother Shiptons Well

On Your Marques Model Car Museum
Papplewick Pumping Station

Peak Rail

Pleasley Pit Trust

Pocklington Canal

Quarry Bank Mill NT

Radcliffe Donkey Sanctuary

RAF Digby Lima Sector Operations Room
RAF Scampton Heritage Centre Lincoln
Revolution House - Whittington Moor
Ripley Castle and Gardens

RSPB Frampton Marsh Nature Reserve Boston
Saltaire - Bradford

Sandtoft Trolley Bus Museum

Scampston Walled Garden

Scarborough SEA LIFE Sanctuary...
Scarecrows of Kettlewell (2nd or 3rd week Aug. )
Seals at Donna Nook

Secret Bunker - RAF Holmpton

Sheffield Manor Lodge

Sherwood Forest Steam Railway
Shugborough Estate NT

Silk Mill (The) Derby

Silk Museums in Macclesfield

South Yorkshire Air Museum

Spurn Point

Stainforth Force

Strutt's North Mill

Stump Cross Caverns

Tattershall Castle (NT)

Tattershall Farm Park Tattershall

Tatton Park NT

Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited

Visited
Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited

DE6 5HT
HU16 5TR
DE1 3AF
NG24 5TE
DE14 1NG
S3 8PT
NG22 OPA

DE13 7AR
WF4 4RH

NG24 2NY
NG15 8NA

LN13 9TL
NG159A)
DE4 3NA

SK9 4LA

LN4 3LH

YO17 8HW
BD23 50X
LN11 7PB

HU19 2RG
S2 1UJ

ST17 OXB

DN4 7FB

LN4 4LR

44

55

30

65

40

27

55

85

75
85

76
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148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

The Rope Walk Museum

The Round House Barrow Hill

Thirsk Furniture Trail

Thorpe Camp Visitor Centre

Transporter Bridge - Middlesborough
Trolleybus Museum at Sandtoft

Tropical Butterfly House, Wildlife & Falconry Centre
Vulcan Experience

Waltham Windmill

Wedgewood Visitors Centre
Wensleydale Railway

White Scar Cave

Wonkey Donkey Visitors Centre
Woodside Wildlife and Falconry Park, Newball
Woolsthorpe Manor NT

Workhouse - Southall NT

World of James Herriot Museum

York Maze

York's Chocolate Story

Yorkshire Air Museum - Elvington nr York
Yorkshire Wildlife Park

Visited

Visited

Visited

Closed?

Visited
Visited

Visited
Visited

Visited

DN18 5JT
S43 2PR
Y07 2PR

DN8 5SX.
S25 4EQ
DN9 3GF
DN37 0JZ
ST12 9ER

WF11 0AZ

YO1 7LD
YO41 4AU
DN4 6TB

80

35
15
25

80

30

60
55
20
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Named Annual Runs, Meets and Weekends away

Alnwick and Northumberland

Bowling Run ( To the Chesterfield Bowl)
Dukeries Area Run

Fish and Chip Run - Whitby

Tour de Yorkshire Route

Two Passes Run. The Snake and Woodhead
Wales Llangollen Weekend

Woodhall Spa 40's Weekend

Inter Area Meets

Trolley Bus Museum -

Peak Rail

The Motorist

Car Shows

Hope Motor Show - Travellers, Rest Brough

Sports Cars in the Park. Newby Hall, North Yorkshire
Silverstone Classic

Club Spring and National Rally

Spring Rally
National Rally

Club Motor Sport Events

Curborough
Blyton Park

S40 2TU
NG22 9DT
Y022 4BG 105

LS25 6JE 45

Distance from Meadowhall as the crow flies

Our regular starting points

Costa Coffee -Barlborough
Dearne Valley Farm, Birdwell
Moorlands, Owler Bar
Morrisons - Hillsborough
Silkwood Farm, Ossett

The Stock Yard,Hellaby
Towsure - Hillsborough

S70 552
S17 3BQ

WES5 9TP
S66 8HN
S6 4JR
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Places where we have used as a Comfort Stop (or plan todo so)

Budby Antiques

Bullin T Thorn

California Lodge Garden Centre
Carriages Restaurant - Newhaven
David Mellor Museum Café

Eyam Hall Court Yard

Farm Ice-Cream Shop (Wright's of Willingham)
Kellington Manor Hotel Restaurant
Knockerdown Inn

Longford Fishery

Middleton Top - Picnic Area
NY500

Oil Can Café / TheCarding Shed
Peak Rail - Rowsley

Pink Pig nr Scunthorpe

Pyewipe Lincoln

Rhubarb Shed - Sheffield
Riverside - Chesterfield

Royal Oak - Hurdley, nr Buxton
Sherwood Forest Steam Railway
Squires - The Bikers Café
Sturgate Café

The Motorist

The Olive Tree At Tates - Ripon

The Shalimar

The Station - Partington
Yonderman Wardlow Mires

Reg Taylors Garden Centre

Visited

S32 1BA

LN8 3RA
DN14 0SB

DE6 3DF

DE4 2HX
HU12 ONE

NG25 OPR

20

45

25
85

40
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