Distance from Meadowhall as the crow flies

	Places to visit or re visit	ance from Meado	Wildii as tile tit	V IIIes
1	Abbeydale Industrial Hamlet Musuem	Visited	S7 2QW	8
2	Adlington Hall		SK10 4LF	45
3	Alford Manor House		LN13 9HT	82
4	Anderton Boat Lift	Visited	CW9 6FW	65
5	Anson Engine Museum		SK12 1TD	45
6	Apedale Heritage Centre		ST5 7LB	60
7	Appleby Frodingham Railway Preservation Society	<u>v</u> Visited	DN16 1AX	55
8	Ashworth Barracks		DN4 9EY	15
9	Askham Bryan Wildlife & Conservation Park		YO23 3FR	50
10	Astley Green Colliery Museum		M29 7JB	72
11	Avro Museum	Visited		
12	Aysgarth Falls		DL8 3TH	95
13	Batemans Brewery	Visited	PE24 4JE	92
14	Battle of Britain Memorial Flight Visitor Centre	Visited	LN4 4SY	80
15	Belton House NT		NG32 2LW	57
16	Black Country Museum	Visited	DY1 4SQ	92
17	Black Sheep Brewery		HG4 4EN	75
18	Bollington Brewery		SK10 5JT	40
19	Bolsover Castle	Visited	S44 6PR	20
20	Bridlington Birds of Prey & Animal Park		YO15 3QF.	77
21	Brimham Rocks		HG3 4DW	60
22	Brodsworth Hall		DN5 7XJ	
23	Brookside Miniature Railway and Garden Centre		SK12 1BY	52
24	Bubblecar Museum Boston	Visited	PE22 7AW	78
25	Bugtopia Hornsea		HU18 1UT	75
26	Burghley House, Stamford		PE9 3JY	80
27	Burnby Hall Gardens and Museum		YO42 2QF	56
28	Burton Agnes Hall	Visited	YO25 4NB	75
29	Cadbury World		B30 1JR	92
30	Castle Howard		YO60 7DA	75
31	Cauke Abbey NT	Visited	DE73 7LE	60
32	Chatsworth House	Visited	DE45 1PP	22
33	Cheddleton Flint Mill	Visited	ST13 7HL	45
34	Claythorpe Water Mill		LN13 ODU	
35	Conisborough Castle		DN12 3BU	10
36 x	Cranwell Aviation Heritage Museum		NG34 8QR	
37	Crich Tram Museum	Visited	DE4 5DP	35
38	Dambusters Memorial Woodhall Spa		LN10 6 QL	
39 x	David Mellor Factory and Museum	Visited	S32 1BA	20
40	Denby Pottery	Visited	DE5 8NX	
41	Doddington Hall		LN6 4RU	
42	Dunham Massey NT	Visited	WA14 4SJ	
43	Eden Camp	Visited	YO17 6RT	80
44	Elsecar Heritage Centre and Railway	Visited	S74 8HJ	10
45	Embsay & Bolton Abbey Steam Railway		BD23 6 AF	
46	Emmerdale Studio Experience		LS17 9LG	
	·			

47	Eyam Welldressings and Carnival	Visited		
48	Farndale and the Daffy Run	Visited	YO62 7LF	100
49	Filey Brigg	Visited	YO14 6BT	
50	Flintham Museum		NG23 5LF	
51	Forbidden Corner	Visited	DL8 4DQ	
52	Fountains Abbey & Studley Royal	Visited	HG4 3DY	67
53	Gainsborough Old Hall		DN21 2NB	
54	Gapping Gill			
55	Gordale Scar			
56	Goyt Valley	Visited	SK17 6TT	35 O
57	Great British Car Journey	Visited	DE56 2HE	
58	Grimsby Fishing Heritage Centre	Visited	DN31 1UZ	
59	Gunby Estate, Hall and Gardens NT	Visited	PE23 5SS	
60	Haddon Hall		DE45 1LA	25
61	Hardwick Hall NT	Visited	S44 5QJ	
62	Harewood Hill Climb Track		LS17 9LG	
63	Harlaxton Manor, Grantham		NG32 1AG	
64	Harmby Waterfall			
65	Heckington Windmill, Heckington			
66	Heights of Abraham		DE4 3NT	32
67	Helmsley Castle			
68	Highways England Control Room - Wakefield	Visited	WF2 7UA	
69	Holly Hagg			
70	Humber Car Museum	Visited	HU8 8BB	
71	Ingleborough Caves			
72	Int Cntr for Birds of Prey, Duncombe Centre		YO62 5EB	90
73	International Bomber Command Centre	Visited	LN4 2HQ	
74	Iron Bridge Museum	Visited	TF8 7DQ	
75	Janet's Foss			
76	JCB Visitors Centre (Weekdays only)			
77	Jodrell Bank	Visited		
78	John Smedley's Lea Mills		DE4 5AG	29
79	<u>Kedleston Hall NT</u>	Visited		
80	Keithley and Worth Valley Railway			
81	Kelham Island Museum	Visited		
82	Kinema in the woods		LN10 6QD	80
83	<u>Kirklees Light Railway</u>	Visited	HD8 9XJ	20
84	<u>Lifewise 999</u>	Visited	S66 8LB	10
85	Lincoln Road Transport Museum		LN6 3QT	
86	Lincoln Vintage Vehicles Museum	Visited		
87	Lincolnshire Aviation Heritage Centre East Kirkby	Visited		
88	Lincolnshire Life Museum	Visited		
89	Lincolnshire Wildlife Park, Friskney			
90	<u>Lion Salt Works - Northwich, Cheshire</u>	Visited	CW9 6ES	
91	Little Moreton Hall NT			
92	Lyme Park NT			
93	Mablethorpe Seal Sanctuary & Wildlife Centre		BALE -1/-	
94	Markham Grange Nursery & Steam Museum		DN5 7XB	20
95	Metheringham Airfield Visitors Centre		LN4 3WF	
96 x	Midland Railway - Butterley			

97	Moira Furnace	Visited		
98	Moulton Windmill, Spalding			
99	Museum of Childhood NT	Visited	DE6 5HT	60
100	Museum of East Yorks Life		HU16 5TR	
101	Museum of Making, Derby, England		DE1 3AF	44
102	Museum of Time Keeping		NG24 5TE	
103	National Brewery Centre	Visited	DE14 1NG	55
104	National Emergency Services Museum	Visited	S3 8PT	5
105	National Holocaust Centre and Museum		NG22 0PA	30
106	National Holocaust Centre and Museum Laxton			
107 x	National Memorial Arboretum		DE13 7AR	65
108	National Mining Museum	Visited	WF4 4RH	20
109	National Railway Museum	Visited		
110	National Space Centre			
111	Newark Air Museum		NG24 2NY	
112	Newstead Abbey		NG15 8NA	40
113	Normanby Hall Country Park, Scunthorpe			
114	North Yorkshire Coast -Runswick Bay (or Staithes)	Visited		
115	Old Mother Shiptons Well			
116	On Your Marques Model Car Museum		LN13 9TL	
117	Papplewick Pumping Station		NG159AJ	
118	Peak Rail	Visited	DE4 3NA	27
119	Pleasley Pit Trust	Visited		
120	Pocklington Canal			
121	Quarry Bank Mill NT	Visited	SK9 4LA	55
122	Radcliffe Donkey Sanctuary			
123	RAF Digby Lima Sector Operations Room		LN4 3LH	
124	RAF Scampton Heritage Centre Lincoln			
125	Revolution House - Whittington Moor	Visited		
126	Ripley Castle and Gardens			
127	RSPB Frampton Marsh Nature Reserve Boston			
128	Saltaire - Bradford			
129	Sandtoft Trolley Bus Museum	Visited		
130	Scampston Walled Garden		YO17 8HW	85
131	Scarborough SEA LIFE Sanctuary			
132	Scarecrows of Kettlewell (2nd or 3rd week Aug.)	Visited	BD23 5QX	75
133	Seals at Donna Nook	Visited	LN11 7PB	85
134	Secret Bunker - RAF Holmpton	Visited	HU19 2RG	85
135	Sheffield Manor Lodge		S2 1UJ	5
136	Sherwood Forest Steam Railway	Visited		
137	Shugborough Estate NT	Visited	ST17 0XB	76
138	Silk Mill (The) Derby			
139	Silk Museums in Macclesfield			
140	South Yorkshire Air Museum		DN4 7FB	
141	Spurn Point	Visited		
142	Stainforth Force			
143	Strutt's North Mill			
144	Stump Cross Caverns			
145	Tattershall Castle (NT)		LN4 4LR	
146	Tattershall Farm Park Tattershall			
147	Tatton Park NT			

148	The Rope Walk Museum		DN18 5JT	
149	The Round House Barrow Hill	Visited	S43 2PR	
150	Thirsk Furniture Trail		Y07 2PR	80
151	Thorpe Camp Visitor Centre			
152	Transporter Bridge - Middlesborough	Visited		
153	<u>Trolleybus Museum at Sandtoft</u>	Visited	DN8 5SX.	35
154	Tropical Butterfly House, Wildlife & Falconry Centre		S25 4EQ	15
155	<u>Vulcan Experience</u>	Closed?	DN9 3GF	25
156	Waltham Windmill		DN37 0JZ	
157	Wedgewood Visitors Centre		ST12 9ER	80
158	Wensleydale Railway			
159	White Scar Cave			
160	Wonkey Donkey Visitors Centre	Visited	WF11 0AZ	30
161	Woodside Wildlife and Falconry Park, Newball			
162	Woolsthorpe Manor NT	Visited		
163	Workhouse - Southall NT	Visited		
164	World of James Herriot Museum	Visited		
165	York Maze			
166	York's Chocolate Story		YO1 7LD	60
167	Yorkshire Air Museum - Elvington nr York	Visited	YO41 4AU	55
168	Yorkshire Wildlife Park		DN4 6TB	20
169				
170				
171				
172				

Named Annual Runs, Meets and Weekends away

Alnwick and Northumberland

Bowling Run (To the Chesterfield Bowl) I S40 2TU

Dukeries Area Run NG22 9DT

Fish and Chip Run - Whitby YO22 4BG 105

Tour de Yorkshire Route

Two Passes Run. The Snake and Woodhead

Wales Llangollen Weekend Woodhall Spa 40's Weekend

Inter Area Meets

Trolley Bus Museum -

Peak Rail

The Motorist LS25 6JE 45

Car Shows

Hope Motor Show - Travellers, Rest Brough Sports Cars in the Park. Newby Hall, North Yorkshire Silverstone Classic

Club Spring and National Rally

Spring Rally National Rally

Club Motor Sport Events

Curborough Blyton Park

Distance from Meadowhall as the crow flies

Our regular starting points

Costa Coffee -Barlborough

Dearne Valley Farm, Birdwell\$70 5SZMoorlands, Owler Bar\$17 3BQ

Morrisons - Hillsborough

Silkwood Farm, OssettWF5 9TPThe Stock Yard, HellabyS66 8HNTowsure - HillsboroughS6 4JR

Places where we have used as a Comfort Stop (or plan todo so)

Yonderman Wardlow Mires Reg Taylors Garden Centre

Budby Antiques Bull in T Thorn California Lodge Garden Centre Carriages Restaurant - Newhaven David Mellor Museum Café 20 S32 1BA Eyam Hall Court Yard LN8 3RA Farm Ice-Cream Shop (Wright's of Willingham) Kellington Manor Hotel Restaurant **DN14 0SB** 45 Knockerdown Inn **Longford Fishery** DE63DF Middleton Top - Picnic Area NY500 Oil Can Café / TheCarding Shed Peak Rail - Rowsley Pink Pig nr Scunthorpe Pyewipe Lincoln Rhubarb Shed - Sheffield Riverside - Chesterfield Royal Oak - Hurdley, nr Buxton Sherwood Forest Steam Railway Squires - The Bikers Café Sturgate Café The Motorist The Olive Tree At Tates - Ripon The Shalimar DE4 2HX 25 **The Station - Partington** HU12 ONE 85

Visited

NG25 OPR

40